

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

SR.17/7/Corr.1
8 December 1960

Limited Distribution

CONTRACTING PARTIES
Seventeenth Session

SUMMARY RECORD OF THE SEVENTH MEETING

Corrigendum

Page 74

1. In the third line of the statement of Mr. ADAIR (United States) the following should be inserted between the words "1 January 1961" and the words "went on to express":

"and the co-operation of the Belgian Government in furnishing certain information that had been requested regarding the application of variable licensing taxes,"

2. In the fourth line of the statement of Mr. ADAIR (United States) the words "the system of variable" should be replaced by the word "such".